Public Utility Special Open Meeting Agenda for 10/05/2016 10:30 AM

Agenda Docket

No.
)

(2)

®3)

(4)

()

(6)

(7)

(8)

No.
ERM #16-121

ERM #16-124

GRM #16-248

WRM #16-017

15-0517

16-0086

16-0087

16-0088

Title

Commonwealth Edison Company
Filing to revise Rider Non Advanced Metering Installation ("Rider NAM").

Do Not Suspend the Filing

Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois

Filing to modify Rider Qualifying Facilities ("Rider QF") specifying service
ineligibility for customers with net generation capacity greater than 20 MW.
Do Not Suspend the Filing

Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois

Filing to update Rider Gas Uncollectible Adjustment ("Rider GUA") to transition
from individual Rate Zone uncollectible adjustments in favor of Company-wide
uncollectible adjustments.

Do Not Suspend the Filing

Illinois-American Water Company
Filing to remove the fire protection charge from customers in the Midwest Palos
service district.

Do Not Suspend the Filing

lllinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
_VS_
MidAmerican Energy Company
Reconciliation of revenues collected under gas adjustment charges with actual
costs prudently incurred.

Order Approving PGA Reconciliation

lllinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
_VS_
Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois (Zone 1)
Reconciliation of revenues collected under coal tar riders with prudent costs
associated with coal tar cleanup expenditures.

Order Approving Reconciliation

Illinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
_Vs_
Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois (Zone 1)
Reconciliation of revenues collected under coal tar riders with prudent costs
associated with coal tar cleanup expenditures.

Order Approving Reconciliation

lllinois Commerce Commission
On Its Own Motion
-VS-
Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois (Zone 111)
Reconciliation of revenues collected under coal tar riders with prudent costs
associated with coal tar cleanup expenditures.

Order Approving Reconciliation
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(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

16-0175

16-0380

16-0409

16-0418

Jorma Webber

_VS_
Northern lllinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
Complaint as to billing/charges in Markham, lllinois.

Order Dismissing Complaint

Ameren lllinois Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois and Menard Electric Cooperative
Joint Petition for Approval of Commercial Customer Release.

Order Granting Petition

Clean Energy Design Group, Inc.
Application for Certification as an Installer of Distributed Generation Facilities
under Section 16-128A of the Public Utilities Act.

Order Granting Certificate

AOBA Alliance, Inc.
Application for Licensure of Agents, Brokers and Consultants under Section 16-
115C of the Public Utilities Act.

Order Granting Certificate
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